Flaircomm Microelectronics, Inc.

Declaration

We, Flaircomm Microelectronics, Inc. declare that product: Bluetooth Module BT5.0, model: FLC-BTM702IQ2A (FCC ID: P4I-BTM702A), FLC-BTM702IQ2B (FCC ID: P4I-BTM702B), which was tested by Morlab. A description of the difference as follows:

FLC-BTM702IQ2B is similar to FLC-BTM702IQ2A, FLC-BTM702IQ2B have with a shielding case; FLCBTM702IQ2A is without shielding case. The bluetooth module of FLC-BTM702IQ2A and FLC-BTM702IQ2B is the same, and the RF data can be re-used

FCC ID: P4I-BTM702A being reference, and the applicant would take full responsibility that test data as reference represents the compliance establishing for new FCC ID: P4I-BTM702B

Like all the other.

Thank you!

Signature:

Printed name: Chenzhou.yu Title: Certification Engineer

Chonzhou. Ju